CAT.EUS70-20     -UKB
Compact Direct Operated
2/3 Port Solenoid Valve For Water and Air
SeriesVDW
VDW10/20/30: 2 Port, VDW200/300: 3 Port
Compact / Lightweight
(compared to the VX series)
Single valve volume: Reduced by –75% (VDW20)
100 g: Reduced approx. by –50%
(for an orifice size equivalent to ø 2mm)
Grommet FastonTM terminal
Molded coil specifications have been added!New
How to Order Valves (Single unit)
Compact Direct Operated
2 Port Solenoid Valve For Water and Air
Series VDW10/20/30
For Water, Air, Vacuum
VD W 2 1 1 G 2 01
1
2
3
10
20
30
Series
1
N.C.
Valve type
OUT
(2)
(1)
IN
1
2
3
4
5
6
V
S
R
VoltageSymbol
100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
200 VAC (50/60 Hz)
110 VAC (50/60 Hz)
220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
  24 VDC
  12 VDC
    6 VDC
    5 VDC
    3 VDC
∗ Please consult with SMC regarding other voltages.
Grommet /
Tape
winding
FastonTM
terminal,
Molded
Grommet /
Molded
Voltage
10
20
30
Grommet / Tape windingSeries
Series and Coil Type Combinations
FastonTM terminal / Molded Grommet / Molded
Electrical entry
G – Grommet / Tape winding
Magnet wire protection: Tape winding
Magnet wire protection: Molded
Magnet wire protection: Molded
F – FastonTM terminal / Molded
W – Grommet / Molded
1
2